
平成３０年度前期キャンパスバスの運行について 

４月２日(月)～９月２８日(金)の期間、キャンパスバスを運行いたします。 

道路状況等により、バスが遅れることがあります。お時間に余裕をもってご利用く

ださい。 

◇運行経路

片平～川内～青葉山

星陵～川内～青葉山

News : Campus Bus Service during the 1st Semester,2018 

Campus Bus will be serviced from April 2nd 2018 to September 28th 
2018.The travel time depends on traffic. Bus may delay due to bad 
weather conditions.  You should make a plan in plenty of time. 

◇Service route
Katahira ～ Kawauchi ～ Aobayama
Seiryo ～ Kawauchi ～ Aobayama

＜キャンパスバス HP Campus Bus Web site>   

東北大学トップページ→在学生の方へ→学生生活→インフォメーション→キャンパスバス 

Tohoku University Top Page → Map & Directions → Free Shuttle Service → Campus Bus 

◇担当:財務部資産管理課

Division in charge: Property Management Division, Finance Department

Tel:022-217-4920     Email:syukusya@grp.tohoku.ac.jp

Tohoku University Campus Bus 



　運行日　Service　day

４月　April ５月　May

日Sun 月Mon 火Tue 水Wed 木Thu 金Fri 土Sat 日Sun 月Mon 火Tue 水Wed 木Thu 金Fri 土Sat

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 1 2 3 4 5

8 9 10 11 12 13 14 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

15 16 17 18 19 20 21 13 14 15 16 17 18 19

22 23 24 25 26 27 28 20 21 22 23 24 25 26

29 30 27 28 29 30 31

６月　June ７月　July

日Sun 月Mon 火Tue 水Wed 木Thu 金Fri 土Sat 日Sun 月Mon 火Tue 水Wed 木Thu 金Fri 土Sat

1 2 1 2 3 4 5 6 7

3 4 5 6 7 8 9 8 9 10 11 12 13 14

10 11 12 13 14 15 16 15 16 17 18 19 20 21

17 18 19 20 21 22 23 22 23 24 25 26 27 28

24 25 26 27 28 29 30 29 30 31

８月　August ９月　September

日Sun 月Mon 火Tue 水Wed 木Thu 金Fri 土Sat 日Sun 月Mon 火Tue 水Wed 木Thu 金Fri 土Sat

1 2 3 4 1

5 6 7 8 9 10 11 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

12 13 14 15 16 17 18 9 10 11 12 13 14 15

19 20 21 22 23 24 25 16 17 18 19 20 21 22

26 27 28 29 30 31 23 24 25 26 27 28 29

30

※８月１３日～１６日は夏季休業予定日のため運休となります。

夏季休業予定日変更の場合は改めてお知らせいたします。

※There will be no bus operation for bon holidays from 13 to 15 on august.

In the case of schedules, we will inform you about that again.

運行カレンダー　Calendar　2018.4.2～2018.9.28



時刻表｜Time Schedule
2018.4.2～2018.9.28

■忘れ物に関するお問い合わせ：教育・学生支援部学生支援課支援企画係
Lost and Found | Please call Support Planning Section, Student Services Division Tel : 022 - 795 - 7818
■連絡先 |東北大学財務部資産管理課

Contact | Property Management Division, Finance Department, Tohoku University
Tel：022 - 217 - 4920　e-mail：syukusya@grp.tohoku.ac.jp

■片平 ⇄ 川内 ⇄ 青葉山｜Katahira ⇄ Kawauchi ⇄ Aobayama

■星陵 ⇄ 川内 ⇄ 青葉山｜Seiryo ⇄ Kawauchi ⇄ Aobayama

■片平 ⇄ 川内 ⇄ 青葉山｜Katahira ⇄ Kawauchi ⇄ Aobayama

・The Service Period is 2nd April 2018 ～ 28th September
2018.
・Campus bus may not travel according to time schedule

by a traffic condition.
・If the Campus Bus is full, you cannot take the bus at a

bus stop on the way.
・You cannot use the Campus Bus for commuting.

・土・日・祝日は運休です

・The  Campus Bus runs on only weekday.

・運転期間は2018年4月2日～2018年9月28日です

・交通事情等により到着時刻が変動する場合があります

・定員を超えての乗車は出来ません

・キャンパスバスは通勤には使用できません 

青葉山行
to

Aobayama
Campus
平日

Weekday

植物園入口
Botanical
Gardens

片平キャンパス
Katahira
Campus

理学部・薬学部
School of Sci.

School of Pharm.Sci.

入試センター
Admission

Center

工学部中央
School of Eng.

Central

工学部東
School of Eng.

East 片平行
to

Katahira
Campus
平日

Weekday

植物園入口
Botanical
Gardens

片平キャンパス
Katahira
Campus

理学部・薬学部
School of Sci.

School of Pharm.Sci.

入試センター
Admission

Center

工学部中央
School of Eng.

Central

工学部東
School of Eng.

East

10:00
12:10
13:00
14:05
15:05
15:50
16:50

10:09
12:19
13:09
14:14
15:14
15:59
16:59

10:10
12:20
13:10
14:15
15:15
16:00
17:00

10:13
12:23
13:13
14:18
15:18
16:03
17:03

10:15
12:25
13:15
14:20
15:20
16:05
17:05

10:17
12:27
13:17
14:22
15:22
16:07
17:07

9:40
10:30
12:35
13:25
14:40
15:30
16:25

9:42
10:32
12:37
13:27
14:42
15:32
16:27

9:44
10:34
12:39
13:29
14:44
15:34
16:29

9:47
10:37
12:42
13:32
14:47
15:37
16:32

9:48
10:38
12:43
13:33
14:48
15:38
16:33

9:57
10:47
12:52
13:42
14:57
15:47
16:42

青葉山行
to

Aobayama
Campus
平日

Weekday

10:05
11:05
12:05
14:10
15:10
16:10
17:15

10:15
11:15
12:15
14:20
15:20
16:25
17:30

10:18
11:18
12:18
14:23
15:23
16:28
17:33

10:21
11:21
12:21
14:26
15:26
16:31
17:36

10:23
11:23
12:23
14:28
15:28
16:33
ー

10:25
11:25
12:25
14:30
15:30
16:35
ー

青葉山駅（南１）
Aobayama

Sta.

入試センター
Admission

Center

理学部・薬学部
School of Sci.

School of Pharm.Sci.

工学部中央
School of Eng.

Central

工学部東
School of Eng.

East 星陵行
to

Seiryo
Campus
平日

Weekday

10:35
11:35
13:30
14:45
15:40
16:40

10:37
11:37
13:32
14:47
15:42
16:42

10:39
11:39
13:34
14:49
15:44
16:44

10:42
11:42
13:37
14:52
15:47
16:47

10:45
11:45
13:40
14:55
15:50
16:50

10:55
11:55
13:50
15:05
16:05
17:05

理学部・薬学部
School of Sci.

School of Pharm.Sci.

星陵キャンパス
Seiryo

Campus

星陵キャンパス
Seiryo

Campus

入試センター
Admission

Center

工学部中央
School of Eng.

Central

工学部東
School of Eng.

East

青葉山駅（南１）
Aobayama

Sta.



キャンパスバスのご利用に際し 

 

（１） お忘れ物の取り扱い 

忘れ物・落し物がないよう、降りる際に確認してください。 

バスの中の忘れ物・落し物は、下記にお問い合わせください。 

 

 

 

学生支援課支援企画係(川内北キャンパス) 

TEL：０２２－７９５－７８１８ 

窓口時間 [平日]8：30-17：15  [土・日・祝日]休み 

※キャンパスバスの忘れ物は、翌日に学生支援課に届けられます。 

（休みの場合は、次の平日） 

 

 

（２） 災害時の運行および臨時ダイヤ 

安全の確保のため、事故や地震・火事などの災害時や車両故障などのトラブルの際は、

予告なしに運行を休止することがあります。 

また、学内および学外行事(大学祭・オープンキャンパス・祭事等）で通常の運行が

見込めない場合は、運休や減便になることがあります。バス停にお知らせを掲示しま

すので、定期的にバス停掲示をご確認ください。 

 

（３） その他 

・キャンパスバスには定員があります。満席の場合は乗車できません。列に並んでお

待ちください。 

・道路状況等により到着時刻が変動する場合があります。特に、雨や雪など悪天候時

は遅延が予想されます。お時間に余裕をもってご利用ください。 

・バス停以外での乗降や走行中に席を立つことは大変危険ですのでご遠慮ください。 

・車内での飲食・携帯電話での通話は周囲にご配慮ください。ごみは全てお持ち帰り

ください。 

 

＜キャンパスバスＨＰ＞   

東北大学トップページ→在学生の方へ→学生生活→インフォメーション→キャンパスバス 

担当：財務部資産管理課 

TEL：０２２-２１７-４９２０  email:syukusya@grp.tohoku.ac.jp 



Campus Bus Guide 
 
1. Lost and Found 

Please make sure not to forget anything in a bus. 
If you have forgotten something, please contact “Lost and Found”. 

 
 

 
Support Planning Section, Student Services Division 

(Kawauchi-Kita Campus) 
TEL：022－795－7818 

Office Hours  [Weekday]8:30-17:15      
[Sat・Sun・Holidays]Closed 

 

※Lost property is handed to the section the next day it is found. 
 
 
 

2. Driving when some accidents happen 
For the safety of passengers, the bus driving would be cancelled 
without advance notice when some accidents (fire, earthquake, car 
trouble etc.) happen. 
 
 

3. Temporary suspension 
The time schedule is subject to change when some events are held, 
for example, festivals, Open Campus etc. The bus services would be 
cancelled or reduced temporarily. An announcement for passengers 
will be posted on the board of a bus stop sign. You should check it 
frequently to avoid missing important information. 
 
 



4. Other topics 
 Bus has seating capacity. You cannot get on a bus, if it is full. 

Please stand in line when waiting for. 
 The travel time depends on traffic. Bus may delay due to bad 

weather conditions especially rain, snow. You should make a 
plan in plenty of time. 

 Please mind your manners for other passengers, especially 
calling by your cellphone, eating or drinking in a bus. Take all 
your garbage back home with you. 

 No standing while the bus is in motion. Also you should not   
get on & get off a bus at irregular positions. 

 
 
<Campus Bus Web Site> 
Tohoku University Top page→Map & Directions→Free Shuttle Service→ 

Campus Bus 

Division in charge: Property Management Division, Finance Department 

Tel: 022-217-4920 

Email:syukusya@grp.tohoku.ac.jp 


	01通知(H30前期運行）
	02運行カレンダー
	03キャンパスバス時刻表
	01平成２９年度前期キャンパスバスの運行について
	01通知(H29前期運行）
	02運行カレンダー
	03キャンパスバス時刻表
	04利用ガイド
	05利用ガイド (英語)




