平成30年度前期キャンパスバスの運行について

4月2日(月)~9月28日(金)の期間、キャンパスバスを運行いたします。 道路状況等により、バスが遅れることがあります。お時間に余裕をもってご利用く ださい。

◇運行経路

片平~川内~青葉山 星陵~川内~青葉山

News: Campus Bus Service during the 1st Semester, 2018

Campus Bus will be serviced from April 2nd 2018 to September 28th 2018. The travel time depends on traffic. Bus may delay due to bad weather conditions. You should make a plan in plenty of time.

♦Service route

Katahira \sim Kawauchi \sim Aobayama Seiryo \sim Kawauchi \sim Aobayama

<キャンパスバス HP Campus Bus Web site〉

東北大学トップページ→在学生の方へ→学生生活→インフォメーション→キャンパスバス Tohoku University Top Page → Map & Directions → Free Shuttle Service → Campus Bus

◇担当:財務部資産管理課

Division in charge: Property Management Division, Finance Department Tel:022-217-4920 Email:syukusya@grp.tohoku.ac.jp



Tohoku University Campus Bus

<u>運行カレンダー Calendar 2018.4.2~2018.9.28</u>

運行日 Service day

4月 April

						
日Sun	月Mon	火Tue	水Wed	木Thu	金Fri	±Sat
1	2	3	4	5	6	/1
8	9	10	11	12	13	/14
15	16	17	18	19	20	/21
/22	23	24	25	26	27	28
29	/30					

5月 May

日Sun	月Mon	火Tue	水Wed	木Thu	金Fri	±Sat		
		1	2	3	4	5		
6	7	8	9	10	11	/12		
13	14	15	16	17	18	9		
20	21	22	23	24	25	26		
<u>/2</u> 7	28	29	30	31				

6月 June

日Sun	月Mon	火Tue	水Wed	木Thu	金Fri	±Sat
					1	/2
3	4	5	6	7	8	0
10	11	12	13	14	15	6
/17	18	19	20	21	22	23
24	25	26	27	28	29	30

7月 July

日Sun	月Mon	火Tue	水Wed	木Thu	金Fri	±Sat
1	2	3	4	5	6	7
8	9	10	11	12	13	4
15	16	17	18	19	20	21
22	23	24	25	26	27	28
29	30	31				

8月 August

日Sun	月Mon	火Tue	水Wed	木Thu	金Fri	±Sat
			1	2	3	/4
5	6	7	8	9	10	/11
12		14	15	16	17	18
19	20	21	22	23	24	25
26	27	28	29	30	31	

9月 September

日Sun	月Mon	火Tue	水Wed	木Thu	金Fri	±Sat
						1
/2	3	4	5	6	7	8
9	10	11	12	13	14	15
16	17	18	19	20	21	/22
23	24	25	26	27	28	29
30						

※8月13日~16日は夏季休業予定日のため運休となります。

夏季休業予定日変更の場合は改めてお知らせいたします。

XThere will be no bus operation for bon holidays from 13 to 15 on august.

In the case of schedules, we will inform you about that again.

□□□□ 時刻表 | Time Schedule □□□□

2018.4.2~2018.9.28

■片平 ⇄ 川内 ⇄ 青葉山 | Katahira ⇄ Kawauchi ⇄ Aobayama

	片平キャンパス	植物園入口	入試センター	理学部•薬学部	工学部中央	工学部東
	Katahira	Botanical	Admission	School of Sci.	School of Eng.	School of Eng.
青葉山行	Campus	Gardens	Center	School of Pharm.Sci.	Central	East
to	10:00 —	→ 10:09 —	→ 10:10 —	→ 10:13 —	→ 10:15 —	→ 10:17
Aobayama	12:10	12:19	12:20	12:23	12:25	12:27
Campus	13:00	13:09	13:10	13:13	13:15	13:17
平日	14:05	14:14	14:15	14:18	14:20	14:22
Weekday	15:05	15:14	15:15	15:18	15:20	15:22
	15:50	15:59	16:00	16:03	16:05	16:07
	16:50	16:59	17:00	17:03	17:05	17:07

	工学部東	工学部中央	理学部·薬学部	入試センター	植物園入口	片平キャンパス
	School of Eng.	School of Eng.	School of Sci.	Admission	Botanical	Katahira
片平行	East	Central	School of Pharm.Sci.	Center	Gardens	Campus
to	9:40 —	→ 9:42 -	→ 9:44 -	→ 9:47 -	→ 9:48 -	→ 9:57
Katahira	10:30	10:32	10:34	10:37	10:38	10:47
Campus	12:35	12:37	12:39	12:42	12:43	12:52
平日	13:25	13:27	13:29	13:32	13:33	13:42
Weekday	14:40	14:42	14:44	14:47	14:48	14:57
	15:30	15:32	15:34	15:37	15:38	15:47
	16:25	16:27	16:29	16:32	16:33	16:42

■星陵 ⇄ 川内 ⇄ 青葉山 | Seiryo ⇄ Kawauchi ⇄ Aobayama

	星陵キャンパス	入試センター	理学部·薬学部	青葉山駅(南1)	工学部中央	工学部東
	Seiryo	Admission	School of Sci.	Aobayama	School of Eng.	School of Eng.
青葉山行	Campus	Center	School of Pharm.Sci.	Sta.	Central	East
to	10:05 —	→ 10:15 -	→ 10:18 —	→ 10:21 -	→ 10:23 -	→ 10:25
Aobayama	11:05	11:15	11:18	11:21	11:23	11:25
Campus	12:05	12:15	12:18	12:21	12:23	12:25
平日	14:10	14:20	14:23	14:26	14:28	14:30
Weekday	15:10	15:20	15:23	15:26	15:28	15:30
	16:10	16:25	16:28	16:31	16:33	16:35
	17:15	17:30	17:33	17:36	_	_

	工学部東	工学部中央	青葉山駅(南1)	理学部·薬学部	入試センター	星陵キャンパス
星陵行	School of Eng. East	School of Eng. Central	Aobayama Sta.	School of Sci. School of Pharm.Sci.	Admission Center	Seiryo Campus
to Seiryo	10:35 —	→ 10:37 —	→ 10:39 —	→ 10:42	→ 10:45 -	→ 10:55
Campus	11:35	11:37	11:39	11:42	11:45	11:55
平日	13:30	13:32	13:34	13:37	13:40	13:50
ти Weekday	14:45	14:47	14:49	14:52	14:55	15:05
vveekday	15:40	15:42	15:44	15:47	15:50	16:05
	16:40	16:42	16:44	16:47	16:50	17:05

- ・土・日・祝日は運休です
- The Campus Bus runs on only weekday.
- ・運転期間は2018年4月2日~2018年9月28日です
- ・交通事情等により到着時刻が変動する場合があります
- ・定員を超えての乗車は出来ません
- ・キャンパスバスは通勤には使用できません

- The Service Period is 2nd April 2018 **∼** 28th September 2018.
- Campus bus may not travel according to time schedule by a traffic condition.
- If the Campus Bus is full, you cannot take the bus at a bus stop on the way.
- You cannot use the Campus Bus for commuting.

■忘れ物に関するお問い合わせ:教育・学生支援部学生支援課支援企画係

Lost and Found | Please call Support Planning Section, Student Services Division Tel : 022 - 795 - 7818

■連絡先 | 東北大学財務部資産管理課

Contact | Property Management Division, Finance Department, Tohoku University

Tel: 022 - 217 - 4920 e-mail: syukusya@grp.tohoku.ac.jp

キャンパスバスのご利用に際し

(1) お忘れ物の取り扱い

忘れ物・落し物がないよう、降りる際に確認してください。 バスの中の忘れ物・落し物は、下記にお問い合わせください。

学生支援課支援企画係(川内北キャンパス)

TEL: 022-795-7818

窓口時間 [平日]8:30-17:15 [土・日・祝日]休み

※キャンパスバスの忘れ物は、翌日に学生支援課に届けられます。

(休みの場合は、次の平日)

(2) 災害時の運行および臨時ダイヤ

安全の確保のため、事故や地震・火事などの災害時や車両故障などのトラブルの際は、 予告なしに運行を休止することがあります。

また、学内および学外行事(大学祭・オープンキャンパス・祭事等)で通常の運行が 見込めない場合は、運休や減便になることがあります。バス停にお知らせを掲示しま すので、定期的にバス停掲示をご確認ください。

(3) その他

- ・キャンパスバスには定員があります。満席の場合は乗車できません。列に並んでお 待ちください。
- ・道路状況等により到着時刻が変動する場合があります。特に、雨や雪など悪天候時 は遅延が予想されます。お時間に余裕をもってご利用ください。
- ・バス停以外での乗降や走行中に席を立つことは大変危険ですのでご遠慮ください。
- ・車内での飲食・携帯電話での通話は周囲にご配慮ください。ごみは全てお持ち帰り ください。

<キャンパスバスHP>

東北大学トップページ→在学生の方へ→学生生活→インフォメーション→キャンパスバス

担当:財務部資産管理課

TEL: 0 2 2-2 1 7-4 9 2 0 email: syukusya@grp. tohoku. ac. jp

Campus Bus Guide

1. Lost and Found

Please make sure not to forget anything in a bus.

If you have forgotten something, please contact "Lost and Found".

Support Planning Section, Student Services Division

(Kawauchi-Kita Campus)

TEL: 022 - 795 - 7818

Office Hours [Weekday]8:30-17:15

[Sat · Sun · Holidays]Closed

*Lost property is handed to the section the next day it is found.

2. Driving when some accidents happen

For the safety of passengers, the bus driving would be cancelled without advance notice when some accidents (fire, earthquake, car trouble etc.) happen.

3. Temporary suspension

The time schedule is subject to change when some events are held, for example, festivals, Open Campus etc. The bus services would be cancelled or reduced temporarily. An announcement for passengers will be posted on the board of a bus stop sign. You should check it frequently to avoid missing important information.

4. Other topics

- Bus has seating capacity. You cannot get on a bus, if it is full. Please stand in line when waiting for.
- The travel time depends on traffic. Bus may delay due to bad weather conditions especially rain, snow. You should make a plan in plenty of time.
- Please mind your manners for other passengers, especially calling by your cellphone, eating or drinking in a bus. Take all your garbage back home with you.
- No standing while the bus is in motion. Also you should not get on & get off a bus at irregular positions.

<Campus Bus Web Site>

Tohoku University Top page
—Map & Directions—Free Shuttle Service—Campus Bus

Division in charge: Property Management Division, Finance Department

Tel: 022-217-4920

Email:syukusya@grp.tohoku.ac.jp